
Griswold 2012 Daily Summary From 2012-01-01 To 2012-12-31
Soil Soil Soil

Temp Temp Temp DegDay DegDay Temp DegDay DegDay
Date High Low Mean ADD50 Cumultv Mean ADD50 Cumultv

1-Jan 52.8 27.2 41 0.3 0.3 38.5 0 0
2-Jan 50.7 28.4 40 0 0.3 40.7 0 0
3-Jan 29.7 13.8 22.9 0 0.3 35.5 0 0
4-Jan 27.1 8.9 17.8 0 0.3 33.1 0 0
5-Jan 39.3 19.8 29.1 0 0.3 32.5 0 0
6-Jan 52 26.2 35.9 0.1 0.4 32.5 0 0
7-Jan 60.6 26 40.8 2.1 2.4 32.8 0 0
8-Jan 42.9 25.1 34 0 2.4 33.8 0 0
9-Jan 40.8 21.3 28.5 0 2.4 33.2 0 0

10-Jan 46.4 21.4 33.6 0 2.4 33.3 0 0
11-Jan 45.2 21.7 33.7 0 2.4 33.9 0 0
12-Jan 44 35.9 39.3 0 2.4 36.7 0 0
13-Jan 54.1 28 37.8 0.3 2.7 38.4 0 0
14-Jan 35.4 19.6 28.5 0 2.7 34.6 0 0
15-Jan 20.4 9.3 13.9 0 2.7 33 0 0
16-Jan 37.1 5.7 20.8 0 2.7 31.6 0 0
17-Jan 46.8 32.5 39.7 0 2.7 31.9 0 0
18-Jan 49.5 17.4 35.3 0 2.7 32 0 0
19-Jan 32.7 10.7 23.4 0 2.7 32 0 0
20-Jan 32.2 13.6 24.9 0 2.7 32.1 0 0
21-Jan 23.6 13.6 20 0 2.7 32.2 0 0
22-Jan 31.6 0.1 19.6 0 2.7 32.2 0 0
23-Jan 52.7 25.1 39.4 0.2 2.9 32.2 0 0
24-Jan 56.3 32.4 47.1 0.9 3.8 33.8 0 0
25-Jan 42.2 32.3 36.8 0 3.8 35.3 0 0
26-Jan 40.4 29.7 35.2 0 3.8 35.4 0 0
27-Jan 57.5 37.9 46.7 1.9 5.6 39.8 0 0
28-Jan 47.6 31.7 40.3 0 5.6 39.3 0 0
29-Jan 42.8 26.2 36.5 0 5.6 37.2 0 0
30-Jan 39.5 22.2 32.7 0 5.6 35.6 0 0
31-Jan 55.2 27.1 38.5 0.7 6.3 36.6 0 0
1-Feb 61.4 36.9 50.3 2.5 8.8 39.6 0 0
2-Feb 43.8 29.1 36.6 0 8.8 38.2 0 0
3-Feb 40.9 24 31.4 0 8.8 36.7 0 0
4-Feb 44.6 23.3 34 0 8.8 36.3 0 0
5-Feb 39.3 20.1 28.2 0 8.8 35.1 0 0
6-Feb 52.1 18 35.6 0.1 8.9 34.5 0 0
7-Feb 47.9 23.7 36.4 0 8.9 36.1 0 0
8-Feb 38.6 21.3 30.1 0 8.9 35 0 0
9-Feb 47.4 22 32.9 0 8.9 36.1 0 0

10-Feb 47.5 17.7 34.8 0 8.9 35.5 0 0
11-Feb 38.1 29.8 34 0 8.9 36.6 0 0
12-Feb 29.4 16.2 23.1 0 8.9 34.1 0 0



13-Feb 42.6 17.7 31.2 0 8.9 33.3 0 0
14-Feb 44.8 23 32 0 8.9 33 0 0
15-Feb 49.5 29.6 37.4 0 8.9 35.5 0 0
16-Feb 43.7 23.2 34.1 0 8.9 35.3 0 0
17-Feb 50.3 25.7 41 0 8.9 38.8 0 0
18-Feb 47.1 29.2 37.7 0 8.9 37.3 0 0
19-Feb 49.1 24.9 34.5 0 8.9 38 0 0
20-Feb 43.6 23.1 32.5 0 8.9 36.6 0 0
21-Feb 41.6 15.8 32.2 0 8.9 35.2 0 0
22-Feb 56.4 33.8 44.3 1.1 10 39.3 0 0
23-Feb 57.7 27 45 1.2 11.2 42.6 0 0
24-Feb 39.5 26.9 35 0 11.2 37.3 0 0
25-Feb 43.5 30.5 38.2 0 11.2 36.9 0 0
26-Feb 41.1 20 30.7 0 11.2 36.3 0 0
27-Feb 49.4 16.5 35.8 0 11.2 36.2 0 0
28-Feb 48.3 29.9 40.1 0 11.2 39.1 0 0
Feb-29 40.4 27 33 0 11.2 36.6 0 0
1-Mar 38.5 28.1 34.5 0 11.2 36.3 0 0
2-Mar 36.6 26.7 31.7 0 11.2 36.2 0 0
3-Mar 54 35.4 44.7 0.5 11.7 39.1 0 0
4-Mar 44 27 36.2 0 11.7 37.8 0 0
5-Mar 41.2 23.5 32.5 0 11.7 37.5 0 0
6-Mar 41.3 17.1 28.5 0 11.7 36.1 0 0
7-Mar 54.7 26.6 44.3 0.9 12.6 38.6 0 0
8-Mar 62.1 49 55.1 5.3 17.9 44.8 0 0
9-Mar 56.5 33.6 40.8 0.5 18.4 44.8 0 0

10-Mar 41.7 23.3 32.4 0 18.4 40.4 0 0
11-Mar 53.5 21.5 38.3 0.4 18.8 39.8 0 0
12-Mar 71.3 28.6 49.8 6.3 25 43.5 0.1 0.1
13-Mar 63.7 45.8 52.7 3.4 28.4 47.8 0.3 0.4
14-Mar 68.7 42.1 53 5.7 34.1 50 2 2.4
15-Mar 55 39.7 43.8 0.3 34.4 49.4 0.6 3
16-Mar 46.6 37.4 42.2 0 34.4 46.8 0 3
17-Mar 56.2 34 46.5 1.2 35.6 47.2 0 3
18-Mar 69.5 34 48.3 4.4 40.1 48.4 1.5 4.6
19-Mar 77.3 36.3 56 9.5 49.6 52.1 3.7 8.3
20-Mar 76.5 42.4 57.7 9.4 59 55.6 5.6 13.9
21-Mar 75.6 47.4 60 10.2 69.2 57.3 7.3 21.2
22-Mar 80.3 54.6 64.1 14.1 83.2 60.3 10.3 31.5
23-Mar 74.5 50 59.5 9.5 92.7 59.9 9.9 41.3
24-Mar 62.7 45.3 52.5 3.4 96.1 58.3 8.3 49.6
25-Mar 51.3 41.7 46.9 0.1 96.2 54 4 53.5
26-Mar 53.8 31.6 41.6 0.2 96.5 51.6 2 55.5
27-Mar 48.8 26.2 35.5 0 96.5 48.2 0.8 56.3
28-Mar 53.9 26.4 42.7 0.4 96.8 47.2 0 56.3
29-Mar 50.3 38.3 46.1 0 96.8 47.8 0 56.3
30-Mar 54.9 33 43.4 0.6 97.5 48.5 1.4 57.7



31-Mar 42.6 30.5 38.2 0 97.5 46.8 0 57.7
1-Apr 51 29.4 40.2 0 97.5 45.1 0 57.7
2-Apr 54.6 39.4 45.1 0.6 98.1 47 0.2 57.9
3-Apr 59.6 23.9 42.7 2.2 100.3 47 1 58.9
4-Apr 65.1 34.8 50.8 4.9 105.2 51.4 2.9 61.8
5-Apr 54.2 29.6 42.1 0.4 105.5 50.7 1.9 63.7
6-Apr 56.2 23.6 40.8 1 106.5 49.7 2.1 65.8
7-Apr 59.2 25.1 42.8 1.6 108.2 50.1 2.3 68.1
8-Apr 59 35.4 46.5 1.9 110 52.2 2.7 70.7
9-Apr 59.7 33.8 48.6 2.8 112.8 52.5 3 73.7

10-Apr 61.2 29.6 46.8 3.3 116.1 51 2.2 75.9
11-Apr 58.4 27.8 44.3 1.5 117.6 51.3 2.5 78.4
12-Apr 56.3 33 43.5 0.5 118.1 50.5 1.2 79.6
13-Apr 64.7 32.1 47.9 4.1 122.2 51.1 2.8 82.5
14-Apr 70.6 28.8 52.6 7.8 130 53.5 4.7 87.2
15-Apr 73.4 49.6 61.4 11.5 141.5 59.1 9.1 96.3
16-Apr 86.7 50.7 67.1 17 158.5 64.2 14.2 110.5
17-Apr 82.4 49.1 66.2 16.2 174.7 66.1 16.1 126.7
18-Apr 67.8 49.6 56.4 6.4 181.1 65.1 15.1 141.8
19-Apr 66.6 41.9 54.7 5.6 186.7 63.9 13.9 155.7
20-Apr 70.9 36.3 54.8 8.2 194.9 62.9 12.9 168.6
21-Apr 72.9 53.5 61.4 11.4 206.3 65.7 15.7 184.3
22-Apr 60.5 44.7 53.6 4.9 211.2 62.2 12.2 196.6
23-Apr 60.6 44.8 53 3.7 214.8 55.5 5.5 202.1
24-Apr 56.2 42 49.4 1.2 216.1 53.9 3.9 206
25-Apr 61 35.2 48.5 3.2 219.2 54.1 4.4 210.4
26-Apr 62.5 29.4 48 3.6 222.8 53.8 4.4 214.7
27-Apr 55.4 38.5 48.9 1.6 224.5 57.9 7.9 222.6
28-Apr 59.3 35.7 47 2.2 226.7 56 6.3 229
29-Apr 60.1 28.4 47 3 229.7 57.9 7.9 236.9
30-Apr 64.4 26.3 47.2 3.6 233.3 57.6 7.8 244.7
1-May 53.1 46.3 49.6 0.6 234 55.8 5.8 250.5
2-May 57.2 45.1 50.5 1.9 235.9 54.7 4.7 255.1
3-May 51.9 48 49.8 0.4 236.3 54.6 4.6 259.7
4-May 61.6 48.5 54.6 4.9 241.3 55.3 5.3 265
5-May 61.8 52.1 55.3 5.3 246.6 57.3 7.3 272.3
6-May 64.5 43.4 55 5.7 252.3 58.9 8.9 281.3
7-May 69.4 40.7 54.9 7.2 259.5 60.5 10.5 291.7
8-May 59.2 50.1 54.7 4.7 264.2 58.5 8.5 300.2
9-May 60.4 56.7 58.7 8.7 272.9 58.7 8.7 308.9

10-May 66.4 47.2 56.2 6.4 279.3 59.4 9.4 318.3
11-May 68.3 40.2 53.8 6.2 285.4 57 7 325.3
12-May 79.4 34 58.6 12.5 297.9 60.4 10.5 335.7
13-May 80.6 47.3 63.3 13.7 311.6 65.1 15.1 350.8
14-May 73.3 55.7 64.1 14.1 325.6 66.3 16.3 367.1
15-May 69.4 58 62.2 12.2 337.9 64.9 14.9 382
16-May 69.2 57.2 63 13 350.9 64.4 14.4 396.4



17-May 73.2 47.7 60.1 10.2 361.1 65 15 411.4
18-May 72.6 40.1 55.9 8.5 369.6 65 15 426.4
19-May 82 38.6 61.3 14 383.6 67.6 17.6 444
20-May 79.9 45.5 62.8 13.5 397 70.7 20.7 464.7
21-May 70.6 48.9 61.1 11.1 408.2 68.3 18.3 483
22-May 67.4 61.3 63.8 13.8 422 67.8 17.8 500.8
23-May 78.9 58 66.6 16.6 438.6 69.3 19.3 520.1
24-May 76.7 55.1 64.3 14.3 452.9 70.2 20.2 540.3
25-May 73.7 57.2 64.4 14.4 467.3 69.9 19.9 560.1
26-May 79.5 64.4 70.4 20.4 487.6 71.5 21.5 581.6
27-May 84.7 61.8 71.6 21.6 509.2 75 25 606.6
28-May 87.3 62.6 72.1 22 531.3 78 28 634.6
29-May 88 63 73.6 23.5 554.8 79.9 29.7 664.4
30-May 78.2 59.5 70.1 20.1 574.9 77 27 691.4
31-May 82.6 55.1 68.3 18.3 593.2 76.9 26.9 718.2

1-Jun 77 51.6 63.6 13.6 606.8 76.8 26.8 745.1
2-Jun 65.1 55.9 61.3 11.3 618.1 69.8 19.8 764.9
3-Jun 76.2 52.7 62 12 630.1 69.4 19.4 784.4
4-Jun 57.9 49.3 53.1 3.2 633.3 65 15 799.4
5-Jun 60.4 49 54.6 4.7 638 62.3 12.3 811.6
6-Jun 67.3 50.3 58 8 646 64.3 14.3 825.9
7-Jun 76.8 50.3 60.9 10.9 656.9 66.9 16.9 842.8
8-Jun 76.4 52.2 64.4 14.4 671.3 68 18 860.8
9-Jun 77.8 56 65.7 15.7 687 68.3 18.3 879.1

10-Jun 82 56.6 68 18 705 71 21 900.1
11-Jun 75.3 53.9 63.4 13.4 718.4 71 21 921
12-Jun 71.4 55.4 63.7 13.7 732.1 69.3 19.3 940.3
13-Jun 66.3 61.8 63.6 13.6 745.7 67.4 17.4 957.8
14-Jun 75.9 51.5 64.8 14.8 760.5 68.8 18.8 976.6
15-Jun 77.8 45.5 62.6 13.2 773.7 69.5 19.5 996
16-Jun 78.7 46 63.4 14 787.7 71.7 21.7 1017.8
17-Jun 75.5 55.1 62.1 12.1 799.8 72.6 22.7 1040.4
18-Jun 73 50.3 61 11 810.8 71.9 21.9 1062.3
19-Jun 70.7 52.4 63.2 13.2 824 70 20 1082.4
20-Jun 95.6 61.8 79.2 26.7 850.7 75.3 25.3 1107.6
21-Jun 97.2 69.2 82.2 29.3 880 81.1 30.8 1138.4
22-Jun 94.6 67.8 77.3 26 906 81.1 31.1 1169.5
23-Jun 86.9 58.8 72.3 22.3 928.3 78.3 28.3 1197.8
24-Jun 85.5 53.4 70.1 20.1 948.4 77.9 27.9 1225.7
25-Jun 72.3 58.8 65 15 963.5 72.9 22.9 1248.7
26-Jun 70.8 54.3 63.2 13.2 976.6 69.6 19.6 1268.2
27-Jun 80.2 53.8 67.9 17.9 994.5 70.3 20.4 1288.6
28-Jun 85.9 52.6 70.3 20.3 1014.8 73.5 23.5 1312.1
29-Jun 90.6 60.5 75.3 24.9 1039.7 76 26 1338.1
30-Jun 91.9 60.8 76.6 25.6 1065.2 79.7 29.5 1367.6

1-Jul 90.3 61.2 73.2 22.8 1088 80.5 30.5 1398.1
2-Jul 84.6 61.7 71.1 21.1 1109.1 84.2 34.2 1432.3



3-Jul 86.8 58.4 71.8 21.8 1130.9 84.2 34.2 1466.5
4-Jul 86.7 65.4 75.8 25.8 1156.7 84.2 34.2 1500.7
5-Jul 87 65.9 77.3 27.3 1183.9 84.2 34.2 1534.9
6-Jul 88.6 61.8 75.2 25.1 1209 84.2 34.2 1569.1
7-Jul 91.4 68.6 78.2 27.9 1236.9 84.2 34.2 1603.3
8-Jul 90.4 63.6 76.7 26.3 1263.2 84.2 34.2 1637.5
9-Jul 84.4 58.6 72 22.2 1285.4 84.1 33.9 1671.4

10-Jul 85.7 56 71.2 21.2 1306.6 80.7 30.6 1702
11-Jul 84.5 59.9 72.7 22.7 1329.3 80.4 30.4 1732.4
12-Jul 87.5 62.2 73.2 23.2 1352.5 80.9 30.9 1763.3
13-Jul 87.3 59.1 72.3 22.3 1374.8 79.4 29.4 1792.6
14-Jul 90.9 66.6 77.5 26.8 1401.6 80.2 30.2 1822.9
15-Jul 87.3 65.4 76 25.9 1427.5 80.8 30.8 1853.7
16-Jul 91.4 69.9 79.5 28.6 1456.1 82.1 31.9 1885.5
17-Jul 91.9 66.3 80.3 28.9 1485 83.2 32.7 1918.2
18-Jul 97.2 72.3 81.5 29.8 1514.7 84.1 33.9 1952.1
19-Jul 81.8 63.9 72.3 22.3 1537 81.6 31.6 1983.7
20-Jul 66.3 61.6 64.3 14.3 1551.3 75.8 25.8 2009.4
21-Jul 81.4 54.2 67 17 1568.3 74.4 24.4 2033.9
22-Jul 80.5 54.3 67.8 17.8 1586.1 76.3 26.3 2060.1
23-Jul 82.9 60.6 71.9 21.9 1607.9 76.4 26.4 2086.6
24-Jul 91 70.4 78.7 28 1636 80.4 30.3 2116.8
25-Jul 84.8 59.2 71.8 21.8 1657.7 79.9 29.9 2146.7
26-Jul 84.8 63.8 74.1 24.1 1681.9 78.4 28.4 2175.1
27-Jul 89.4 68.9 76.1 25.9 1707.7 78.9 28.9 2204
28-Jul 83.3 65.9 71.5 21.5 1729.2 76.2 26.2 2230.2
29-Jul 78.1 62.1 69.1 19.1 1748.3 73.5 23.5 2253.7
30-Jul 80.6 59.1 68.6 18.6 1766.9 73.1 23.1 2276.8
31-Jul 75.1 57.4 67.3 17.3 1784.2 71.5 21.5 2298.3
1-Aug 81.3 59.8 71 21 1805.2 72.8 22.8 2321
2-Aug 86.5 69.8 76.8 26.8 1832 77.3 27.3 2348.3
3-Aug 90.6 67.8 79 28.3 1860.3 80.4 30.2 2378.5
4-Aug 88.7 69.4 79.2 28.8 1889.1 82.4 31.8 2410.3
5-Aug 87 72.9 79.3 29.3 1918.4 82.5 32.4 2442.7
6-Aug 83.6 61.1 75.5 25.5 1943.9 79.5 29.5 2472.2
7-Aug 82.6 56.2 69.7 19.7 1963.6 75 25 2497.2
8-Aug 85.4 59.8 71.8 21.8 1985.3 75.9 25.9 2523.1
9-Aug 86.7 66.9 76.4 26.4 2011.7 79.2 29.2 2552.2

10-Aug 83.9 72.1 76.2 26.2 2038 78.3 28.3 2580.5
11-Aug 82.8 72.5 77.2 27.2 2065.2 78.1 28.1 2608.7
12-Aug 84.7 69.4 75.8 25.8 2091 77.5 27.5 2636.1
13-Aug 85.3 61.4 72.9 22.9 2113.8 76.7 26.7 2662.9
14-Aug 86.2 59.2 71.9 21.9 2135.7 75.6 25.6 2688.5
15-Aug 80.5 66 71.7 21.7 2157.3 75.4 25.4 2713.9
16-Aug 84.6 63.4 72.4 22.4 2179.8 75.8 25.8 2739.7
17-Aug 84.9 58.4 72.7 22.7 2202.5 74.9 24.9 2764.6
18-Aug 70.5 60.3 66 16 2218.4 72.5 22.5 2787.2



19-Aug 76.8 52.5 64.7 14.7 2233.1 70.1 20.1 2807.2
20-Aug 78.6 55.9 66.2 16.2 2249.3 70.4 20.4 2827.7
21-Aug 82.4 59.6 68.8 18.8 2268.1 72.2 22.2 2849.9
22-Aug 83.2 55.9 68.7 18.7 2286.8 72.8 22.8 2872.7
23-Aug 85.2 55.3 69.6 19.6 2306.4 73.7 23.7 2896.4
24-Aug 88.6 58.8 71.3 21.2 2327.6 75.7 25.7 2922.1
25-Aug 84 59.5 70.5 20.5 2348.1 76.8 26.8 2948.9
26-Aug 83.5 56 68 18 2366.1 76.3 26.3 2975.2
27-Aug 82.1 51.4 68.2 18.2 2384.3 74.4 24.4 2999.6
28-Aug 87.3 63.1 75.6 25.6 2409.9 77.6 27.6 3027.2
29-Aug 77.5 52.1 64.7 14.7 2424.6 75.6 25.7 3052.8
30-Aug 81.8 48.3 63.7 14 2438.5 73.8 23.8 3076.6
31-Aug 88.7 52.1 71.2 21 2459.5 74.8 24.8 3101.4

1-Sep 87.5 63.6 72.8 22.8 2482.3 78.1 28.1 3129.5
2-Sep 81 59.3 68.4 18.4 2500.6 76.8 26.8 3156.4
3-Sep 78.1 52.7 65.9 15.9 2516.6 75.7 25.7 3182
4-Sep 77.2 63.1 70.9 20.9 2537.5 73.8 23.8 3205.8
5-Sep 80.2 68.4 74.2 24.2 2561.7 74.8 24.8 3230.6
6-Sep 79.3 63.1 70.1 20.1 2581.8 73.5 23.5 3254.2
7-Sep 83.7 67.2 73.9 23.9 2605.7 74.7 24.7 3278.9
8-Sep 79 63.2 74 24 2629.7 74.4 24.4 3303.2
9-Sep 77 55.7 64.3 14.3 2644 71.6 21.6 3324.8

10-Sep 71.2 47 59.2 9.3 2653.2 67.5 17.5 3342.3
11-Sep 73.7 41.9 56.5 8.2 2661.4 64.9 14.9 3357.2
12-Sep 78.8 43.7 60.7 12.1 2673.5 66.1 16.1 3373.3
13-Sep 79.2 49.7 63.8 13.8 2687.4 68.8 18.8 3392.1
14-Sep 79.6 50.9 64.2 14.2 2701.6 70 20 3412.1
15-Sep 74.3 48.2 61.3 11.4 2713 69.7 19.7 3431.8
16-Sep 73.4 42.2 56 8.1 2721.1 67.2 17.2 3449
17-Sep 76.8 40.4 57.4 9.7 2730.8 66.6 16.6 3465.7
18-Sep 73.7 49.6 65 15 2745.8 66.1 16.1 3481.7
19-Sep 72.1 46.7 62.3 12.6 2758.4 68.5 18.5 3500.2
20-Sep 71 43.8 55.9 7.5 2765.8 63.6 13.6 3513.8
21-Sep 73.1 45.5 56 7.1 2773 62.6 12.6 3526.4
22-Sep 74.1 48.8 61.7 11.7 2784.7 64.2 14.2 3540.6
23-Sep 69.9 43.4 60.6 11.3 2795.9 66.6 16.6 3557.2
24-Sep 66.8 39.7 50 4 2799.9 60 10 3567.3
25-Sep 71.6 35.9 54.2 8.3 2808.3 58.8 8.8 3576.1
26-Sep 72.5 51.5 64.5 14.5 2822.7 61.7 11.7 3587.8
27-Sep 77 58.2 65.6 15.6 2838.4 66.1 16.1 3603.9
28-Sep 64 56.6 59.4 9.4 2847.8 62.9 12.9 3616.8
29-Sep 58.5 55.3 56.8 6.8 2854.6 61.3 11.3 3628.2
30-Sep 67.4 50.9 56.5 6.5 2861.1 60.7 10.7 3638.8

1-Oct 71.2 46.4 56.6 7.2 2868.3 59.7 9.7 3648.5
2-Oct 70.5 49.2 58.2 8.2 2876.5 60 10 3658.6
3-Oct 71.3 60.7 64.9 14.9 2891.4 63.7 13.7 3672.3
4-Oct 68.7 61.8 64.5 14.5 2905.9 65.3 15.3 3687.5



5-Oct 79.3 55.5 65.9 15.9 2921.8 67 17 3704.5
6-Oct 76.2 47 61.2 11.3 2933.1 64.6 14.6 3719.1
7-Oct 57 40.5 48.6 1.3 2934.3 58.5 8.5 3727.6
8-Oct 58.5 39 48.5 1.7 2936.1 56.5 6.5 3734.1
9-Oct 58.1 47 53.1 3.4 2939.5 56.3 6.3 3740.4

10-Oct 68.2 51.1 56.6 6.6 2946.1 58 8 3748.4
11-Oct 61.8 38.7 48.9 2.7 2948.8 55.7 5.7 3754.2
12-Oct 56.2 31.5 43.2 0.7 2949.5 51 1.4 3755.6
13-Oct 54.6 26.1 39.6 0.5 2950 48.3 1.1 3756.6
14-Oct 67.9 39.7 57.9 9.2 2959.2 52.7 3.1 3759.7
15-Oct 69.6 61 65.5 15.5 2974.7 58.6 8.6 3768.4
16-Oct 61.5 36.6 51.8 3.8 2978.4 58.5 8.5 3776.9
17-Oct 63.1 30.4 45.3 2.7 2981.2 52.6 3.4 3780.2
18-Oct 66.3 33.2 50.3 5.2 2986.4 53.5 4 3784.2
19-Oct 67.6 56.7 62.7 12.7 2999.1 58.2 8.2 3792.4
20-Oct 73.7 52.9 64.1 14.1 3013.1 63.4 13.4 3805.8
21-Oct 65.1 38.9 53 5.3 3018.4 57.1 7.1 3812.9
22-Oct 66.6 41.8 52.7 4.9 3023.3 55.1 5.1 3818
23-Oct 65.9 39.3 52.3 5.6 3029 53.9 4.1 3822.1
24-Oct 56.1 46.7 52.4 2.5 3031.5 55.5 5.5 3827.5
25-Oct 62.9 42.5 51.4 3.7 3035.2 54.3 4.3 3831.8
26-Oct 67.5 39.9 53.5 5.9 3041.1 56.8 6.8 3838.6
27-Oct 65.8 50 57.3 7.3 3048.4 59.4 9.3 3848
28-Oct 58.5 51.4 54.5 4.5 3053 55.1 5.1 3853.1
29-Oct 66.1 52.3 58.7 8.7 3061.6 57.5 7.5 3860.5
30-Oct 66.6 52.2 59.6 9.6 3071.2 59.8 9.8 3870.3
31-Oct 56 46.5 51.6 2.2 3073.4 53.2 3.6 3873.9
1-Nov 56.2 40.2 48.3 0.9 3074.3 49.9 2.6 3876.5
2-Nov 52.4 42 46.6 0.2 3074.5 47.3 1 3877.5
3-Nov 54.4 39.4 45.4 0.5 3075 48 4.2 3881.7
4-Nov 54.4 29.4 41.8 0.6 3075.6 44.9 5.1 3886.9
5-Nov 45.8 24.8 36.5 0 3075.6 40.5 2 3888.8
6-Nov 45.2 19.1 29.9 0 3075.6 35.7 1.7 3890.6
7-Nov 39.5 27.8 34.7 0 3075.6 33.5 0 3890.6
8-Nov 39.1 32.9 37.2 0 3075.6 36.2 0 3890.6
9-Nov 54.8 30.6 42.6 0.5 3076.1 41.7 2.2 3892.8

10-Nov 58 30.1 41.6 1.2 3077.3 43.5 2.7 3895.5
11-Nov 63.4 36.8 49.3 3.9 3081.2 48.3 3.8 3899.3
12-Nov 66 38.3 55.6 8.5 3089.6 54.8 8.3 3907.6
13-Nov 63.9 39.3 50.3 4.3 3094 52.1 4.4 3912
14-Nov 49.6 26.2 37.9 0 3094 42.6 2.6 3914.6
15-Nov 44.1 26.2 34.8 0 3094 38.7 1.3 3915.9
16-Nov 46.8 26.1 36.1 0 3094 39.5 1.4 3917.3
17-Nov 51.9 23.5 34.2 0.1 3094.1 37.2 2.4 3919.7
18-Nov 50.7 23.1 34.3 0 3094.1 36.9 2.1 3921.8
19-Nov 49 24.5 34.2 0 3094.1 34.4 0.3 3922.1
20-Nov 51.1 23.6 34.8 0.1 3094.2 36.6 1.8 3923.9



21-Nov 53 28.2 37.4 0.2 3094.4 38.7 1.8 3925.7
22-Nov 59.3 28.1 38.4 1.3 3095.7 40.2 3 3928.7
23-Nov 55.4 27.8 41.9 0.6 3096.3 43.5 2.2 3931
24-Nov 47.3 32.9 41.3 0 3096.3 42.2 1.6 3932.5
25-Nov 41.8 29.7 34.4 0 3096.3 34.3 0.2 3932.7
26-Nov 48.5 22.6 33.3 0 3096.3 34.4 0.9 3933.6
27-Nov 33.9 23.1 31.1 0 3096.3 31.4 0 3933.6
28-Nov 38.8 23.7 32.3 0 3096.3 34.3 0 3933.7
29-Nov 43 19.2 31.9 0 3096.3 30.6 0 3933.7
30-Nov 39.7 25.6 32.3 0 3096.3 32.5 0 3933.7

1-Dec 38.5 30.6 34.4 0 3096.3 35.1 0 3933.7
2-Dec 57.5 37.4 46.8 1.3 3097.6 44.8 0.7 3934.4
3-Dec 59.2 30.5 46.7 2 3099.6 45.5 2.5 3936.9
4-Dec 58.5 28.2 44.4 2.9 3102.5 42.8 0.9 3937.8
5-Dec 58.2 33.9 48.3 2.3 3104.8 46.3 1.4 3939.2
6-Dec 43 19.4 29.7 0 3104.8 31.9 0.6 3939.8
7-Dec 46.5 18.9 35.5 0 3104.8 35.5 0 3939.8
8-Dec 49.6 41.5 46.3 0 3104.8 42.3 0 3939.8
9-Dec 49.6 36 43.6 0 3104.8 44.1 0 3939.8

10-Dec 60.8 43.3 53.9 5.4 3110.2 46.2 0 3939.8
11-Dec 55.9 33.6 43.5 0.3 3110.5 48 0 3939.8
12-Dec 41.2 26.9 33.1 0 3110.5 41.9 0 3939.8
13-Dec 46.3 22.8 30.7 0 3110.5 39.6 0 3939.8
14-Dec 49.3 19.8 31.4 0 3110.5 38.1 0 3939.8
15-Dec 46.3 21.5 31.8 0 3110.5 37.4 0 3939.8
16-Dec 38.2 33.4 35.9 0 3110.5 37.1 0 3939.8
17-Dec 43.7 37.1 41.2 0 3110.5 39.2 0 3939.8
18-Dec 48.2 41.6 44.4 0 3110.5 42.1 0 3939.8
19-Dec 47.1 39.3 42.5 0 3110.5 41.7 0 3939.8
20-Dec 46.3 26.2 37.2 0 3110.5 40.2 0 3939.8
21-Dec 54.5 37.3 44 0.5 3110.9 42.2 0 3939.8
22-Dec 38.3 30.9 35.2 0 3110.9 40.1 0 3939.8
23-Dec 41 25.5 34 0 3110.9 37.4 0 3939.8
24-Dec 39.5 21.7 30.2 0 3110.9 35.8 0 3939.8
25-Dec 37 24.4 31.5 0 3110.9 35.3 0 3939.8
26-Dec 35.4 17.7 28.9 0 3110.9 34.6 0 3939.8
27-Dec 43.9 30.6 37.8 0 3110.9 34.6 0 3939.8
28-Dec 37.3 24.1 30.1 0 3110.9 34.9 0 3939.8
29-Dec 34.4 21.4 28.7 0 3110.9 34.2 0 3939.8
30-Dec 30.6 20.1 26.6 0 3110.9 33.9 0 3939.8
31-Dec 35.3 13.1 27.9 0 3110.9 33.9 0 3939.8



Rain- Rain
Fall Cumltv

0.06 0.06
0 0.06
0 0.06
0 0.06
0 0.06
0 0.06
0 0.06
0 0.06
0 0.06
0 0.06
0 0.06

1.3 1.36
0.02 1.38

0 1.38
0 1.38

0.01 1.39
0.42 1.81

0 1.81
0 1.81

0.01 1.82
0 1.82

0.01 1.83
0.77 2.6
0.02 2.62

0 2.62
0.1 2.72

0.46 3.18
0 3.18
0 3.18
0 3.18
0 3.18

0.05 3.23
0.01 3.24

0 3.24
0 3.24
0 3.24
0 3.24
0 3.24
0 3.24
0 3.24

0.02 3.26
0.08 3.34
0.01 3.35



0 3.35
0 3.35

0.02 3.37
0.08 3.45
0.02 3.47

0 3.47
0 3.47
0 3.47

0.03 3.5
0 3.5

0.01 3.51
0.68 4.19
0.01 4.2

0 4.2
0 4.2
0 4.2

0.32 4.52
0.39 4.91
0.03 4.94
0.25 5.19

0 5.19
0 5.19
0 5.19
0 5.19
0 5.19

0.22 5.41
0 5.41
0 5.41
0 5.41

0.03 5.44
0 5.44
0 5.44

0.01 5.45
0 5.45
0 5.45
0 5.45
0 5.45
0 5.45
0 5.45
0 5.45
0 5.45
0 5.45
0 5.45
0 5.45

0.19 5.64
0.01 5.65

0 5.65



0.12 5.77
0.14 5.91
0.06 5.97

0 5.97
0 5.97
0 5.97
0 5.97
0 5.97
0 5.97
0 5.97
0 5.97
0 5.97

0.34 6.31
0.01 6.32

0 6.32
0.02 6.34

0 6.34
0 6.34
0 6.34
0 6.34

0.01 6.35
0.02 6.37
1.61 7.98
1.95 9.93

0 9.93
0 9.93

0.01 9.94
0 9.94
0 9.94
0 9.94
0 9.94

0.48 10.42
0 10.42

0.24 10.66
0.02 10.68
0.08 10.76

0 10.76
0 10.76

0.07 10.83
1.89 12.72
0.83 13.55

0 13.55
0 13.55
0 13.55
0 13.55

0.86 14.41
0.26 14.67



0 14.67
0 14.67
0 14.67
0 14.67

0.06 14.73
0.24 14.97

0 14.97
0 14.97
0 14.97

0.01 14.98
0 14.98
0 14.98
0 14.98
0 14.98
0 14.98
0 14.98

0.96 15.94
0.19 16.13
0.04 16.17
0.11 16.28
0.25 16.53
0.45 16.98

0 16.98
0.01 16.99

0 16.99
0 16.99

0.04 17.03
0.34 17.37

0 17.37
0 17.37
0 17.37
0 17.37
0 17.37
0 17.37
0 17.37
0 17.37

0.19 17.56
0.01 17.57

0 17.57
1.7 19.27

0 19.27
0 19.27
0 19.27
0 19.27
0 19.27

0.44 19.71
0 19.71



0 19.71
0 19.71
0 19.71
0 19.71
0 19.71
0 19.71
0 19.71
0 19.71
0 19.71
0 19.71
0 19.71

0.02 19.73
0.15 19.88
0.02 19.9

0 19.9
0 19.9
0 19.9

0.22 20.12
0 20.12
0 20.12

0.04 20.16
0.05 20.21

0 20.21
0.04 20.25
0.46 20.71
0.83 21.54
0.12 21.66

0 21.66
0 21.66
0 21.66
0 21.66
0 21.66
0 21.66

0.79 22.45
0 22.45
0 22.45
0 22.45
0 22.45

1.16 23.61
0 23.61

0.06 23.67
0 23.67
0 23.67

0.58 24.25
0 24.25
0 24.25

0.52 24.77



0.01 24.78
0 24.78
0 24.78
0 24.78
0 24.78
0 24.78
0 24.78
0 24.78
0 24.78

0.05 24.83
0 24.83
0 24.83
0 24.83

0.03 24.86
0 24.86
0 24.86

1.53 26.39
2.32 28.71

0 28.71
0 28.71

0.16 28.87
0.07 28.94

0 28.94
0 28.94
0 28.94
0 28.94
0 28.94
0 28.94
0 28.94
0 28.94

0.28 29.22
1.29 30.51

0 30.51
0 30.51
0 30.51

0.19 30.7
0.01 30.71

0 30.71
0 30.71
0 30.71

1.16 31.87
0.15 32.02
0.05 32.07

0 32.07
0.37 32.44
0.04 32.48
0.16 32.64



0.01 32.65
0.25 32.9
0.15 33.05

0 33.05
0 33.05

0.23 33.28
0 33.28

0.01 33.29
0 33.29
0 33.29

0.01 33.3
0.03 33.33

0 33.33
0 33.33

0.4 33.73
2.03 35.76

0 35.76
0 35.76

0.1 35.86
0.01 35.87

0 35.87
0 35.87
0 35.87

0.01 35.88
1.33 37.21
0.28 37.49
0.04 37.53

0 37.53
0 37.53
0 37.53
0 37.53
0 37.53
0 37.53

0.13 37.66
0.36 38.02

0 38.02
0 38.02
0 38.02
0 38.02

0.33 38.35
0 38.35
0 38.35
0 38.35
0 38.35
0 38.35
0 38.35
0 38.35



0 38.35
0 38.35
0 38.35
0 38.35
0 38.35
0 38.35

0.21 38.56
0.16 38.72

0 38.72
0 38.72
0 38.72
0 38.72
0 38.72

0.01 38.73
0.04 38.77

0 38.77
0.08 38.85
0.33 39.18
0.13 39.31
0.91 40.22
0.02 40.24

0 40.24
0 40.24
0 40.24
0 40.24

0.14 40.38
0.26 40.64
0.68 41.32

0 41.32
0 41.32

1.1 42.42
0 42.42
0 42.42
0 42.42

0.12 42.54
0 42.54

1.37 43.91
0 43.91
0 43.91
0 43.91

0.03 43.94
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